Technical Data 10564
Effective February 2017
Supersedes September 2016
BUSSMANN
SERIES
Electric vehicle auxiliary fuses —
500 Vdc, 5-50 A
Catalog symbol:

full range protection for overload and high fault
current conditions
•	 Can be selectively coordinated with upstream
battery and charging circuit fuses
2
Technical Data 10564
Effective February 2017
Electric vehicle auxiliary fuses
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Catalog numbers:
Catalog no.
Amps
Average @ 20 kA/500 Vdc
Power loss (W) @ 50%*Ferrule Axial bolt-on Flush bolt-on PCB solder Melting I2t Clearing I2t
EV10-5 EV10-5-B EV10-5-T EV10-5-1P 5 70 84 0.36
EV10-7.5 EV10-7.5-B EV10-7.5-T EV10-7.5-1P 7.5 208 243 0.58
EV10-10 EV10-10-B EV10-10-T EV10-10-1P 10 321 411 0.62
EV10-20 EV10-20-B EV10-20-T EV10-20-1P 20 761 1483 0.49
EV10-30 EV10-30-B EV10-30-T EV10-30-1P 30 1150 2095 1.10
EV10-40 EV10-40-B EV10-40-T EV10-40-1P 40 1720 3568 1.96
EV10-50 EV10-50-B EV10-50-T EV10-50-1P 50 2740 5073 3.06
*	 50 percent of fuse label amp rating tested at 23°C ± 2°C.
Dimensions† — mm:
Ø10.3
5.2